

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.430 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.11.27
19:13:59 +0530

Ankush Vijaykumar Mehta & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

Jannatbi Tajuddin Shaikh (Chorgasti)
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Amarsinh Bhosale with Mr. Sahil Shaikh for
applicants.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 25, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 21 January 2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)