

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.430 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.24
12:30:56 +0530

Ankush Vijaykumar Mehta & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

Jannatbi Tajuddin Shaikh (Chorgasti)
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Amarsinh Bhosale with Mr. Sahil Shaikh for
applicants.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 24, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Leave is granted to correct address of respondent No.6(D)
Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith.
3. Once amendment is carried out, issue notice to respondents,
returnable on **21st January 2026**.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)