

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.430 OF 2025

Ankush Vijaykumar Mehta & Ors.Applicants

Vs.

Jannatbi Tajuddin Shaikh (Chorgasti) & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Amarsinh V. Bhosale with Mr. Vasim F. Momin, for the Applicants.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 21st JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over on 9th February 2026.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)